▪ 2023 interim dividend of EUR 0.14 per
share and launched EUR 1.5 billion
share buyback

24

Leader in investment,
protection, and
retirement solutions

Grow US Strategic Assets capital

generation sustainably

Release capital of and reduce

exposure to US Financial Assets

Significant financial flexibility at Holding

Increase dividend per share throughout
transformation

25

Appendix

Key capital sensitivities and assumptions

1. The sensitivities assume full deferred tax asset (DTA) admissibility. Under certain adverse scenarios and where applicable, part of DTAs could become inadmissible. While this would increase the sensitivities relative to the
published sensitivities, the DTAs would still be recoverable over time. In the US RBC ratio, a part of the DTAs was inadmissible per 2Q 2023;
2. Defaults equivalent to three times the long-term average over 12 months period, of which one third is reflected in operating capital generation and the remainder in this scenario; equivalent to a 1-in-10 scenario;
3. Downgrade of 10% of the US general account by one big rating letter, equivalent to a 1-in-10 scenario

Capital sensitivities1

(in percentage points,
2Q 2023)

Scenario UK Solvency II US RBC

Equity markets +25% -6% +12%

Equity markets -25% +10% -28%

Interest rates +50 bps -1% 0%

Interest rates -50 bps 0% +1%

Government spreads +50 bps -2% n/a

Government spreads -50 bps +2% n/a

Non-government credit spreads +50 bps -1% -2%

Non-government credit spreads -50 bps -1% +2%

US credit defaults2 ~3x long-term average n/a -12%

US credit migration on 10% of assets3 1 big letter downgrade n/a -23%

27

UK US

Exchange rate against euro 0.88 1.10

Annual gross equity market return (price appreciation + dividends) +6% +8%

10-year government bond yields Grade to 2.5% in 10 years Grade to 3% in 10 years

Economic
assumptions
2023 - 2025

Conversion of RBC to Solvency II

1. Solvency II calibration reduces own funds by 100% RBC CAL to reflect transferability limitations and Required Capital is increased to 150% RBC CAL

US RBC ratio

(regulated entities)
(USD billion, 1H 2023)

Calibrated ratio US

insurance entities
(USD billion, 1H 2023)

US Solvency II equivalent
(USD billion, 1H 2023, after the

elimination of TLB ownership)

427% 218% 190%

Available
capital

Required
capital

1.9

8.3

Required
capital

Available
capital

6.3

2.9 3.1

SCROwn funds

5.8

Non-regulated
entities etc.

-28%-pts

Calibration to
Solvency II1